# OP \$90.00 3496571

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334695

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Energy Bedrooms, Inc.		11/16/2010	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Energy, Inc.	
Street Address:	2300 Prospect Drive	
City:	Christiansburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3496571	SENSA RESERVE
Registration Number:	2139764	SENSA
Registration Number:	1749100	NEW ENERGY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123362222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123362863

**Email:** IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM **Correspondent Name:** Jonah Rizzo-Bleichman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP

Address Line 2: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H3255-001(J.RIZZO-BLEICHM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonah Rizzo-Bleichman
SIGNATURE:	/Jonah Rizzo-Bleichman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0479

source=CHANGE OF NAME#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0480

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 16, 2010

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

New Energy, Inc. (formerly NEW ENERGY BEDROOMS, INC. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 16, 2010.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

10-11-09-0004 AMENACPT CIS0436

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NEW ENERGY BEDROOMS, INC.

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Section 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- I. The name of the corporation is New Energy Bedrooms, Inc.
- II. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of New Energy Bedrooms, Inc., is that Section 1 of the Articles be amended to read as follows:
  - 1. The name of the corporation is New Energy, Inc.
- III. The foregoing amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders and directors on October 25, 2010.

NEW ENERGY BEDROOMS, INC.

Donald B. Mullendore, President

New Energy Bedrooms, Inc. SCC ID No: 0211174-8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0482

# NEW ENERGY BEDROOMS, INC. UNANIMOUS CONSENT BY THE STOCKHOLDERS AND DIRECTORS IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING

### October 25, 2010

Pursuant to Section 13.1-657 and 13.1-685 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended, the undersigned, being the Stockholders and Directors of New Energy Bedrooms, Inc., execute, effective October 25, 2010, this consent to the following actions taken by the Stockholders and Directors and constituting a special meeting:

Approved the amendment of Section 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended, to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is New Energy, Inc.

No further action is taken or consented to.

Donald B. Mullendore

Stockholder and Director

Karin R. Mullendore & Stockholder and Director

Being the Stockholders with voting rights and Directors of New Energy Bedrooms, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0483

**RECORDED: 03/11/2015**